However, subject data continued to be collected through the date of the second interim analysis of Overall survival (OS). The 

investigator radiographic review of rPFS performed as a follow up sensitivity analysis is presented in Table 7 and Figure 4.

 

Six hundred and seven (607) subjects had radiographic progression or died: 271 (50%) in the abiraterone acetate group and 

336 (62%) in the placebo group. Treatment with abiraterone acetate decreased the risk of radiographic progression or death by

47% compared with placebo (HR = 0.530;